
Day Date OT Chapter NT Chapter Meditation

Mon 12/1/2025 Exodus 16 Romans 14 Rom. 14:1-4

Tues 12/2/2025 Exodus 17 Romans 15 Rom. 15:13

Wed 12/3/2025 Exodus 18 Romans 16 Rom. 16:20

Thur 12/4/2025 Exodus 19 1 Cor. 1 1 Cor. 1:18-21

Fri 12/5/2025 Exodus 20 1 Cor. 2 1 Cor. 2:9

Sat 12/6/2025 Psalm 14 - Psalm 14:1-3

Sun 12/7/2025

Mon 12/8/2025 Exodus 21 1 Cor. 3 1 Cor. 3:16-17

Tues 12/9/2025 Exodus 22 1 Cor. 4 1 Cor. 4:3-5

Wed 12/10/2025 Exodus 23 1 Cor. 5 1 Cor. 5:9-13

Thur 12/11/2025 Exodus 24 1 Cor. 6 1 Cor. 6:15-20

Fri 12/12/2025 Exodus 25 1 Cor. 7 1 Cor. 7:17

Sat 12/13/2025 Psalm 15 - Psalm 15:1-5

Sun 12/14/2025

Mon 12/15/2025 Exodus 26 1 Cor. 8 1 Cor. 8:4-6

Tues 12/16/2025 Exodus 27 1 Cor. 9 1 Cor. 9:19-23

Wed 12/17/2025 Exodus 28 1 Cor. 10 1 Cor. 10:31-33

Thur 12/18/2025 Exodus 29 1 Cor. 11 1 Cor. 11:23-26

Fri 12/19/2025 Exodus 30 1 Cor. 12 1 Cor. 12:14-20

Sat 12/20/2025 Psalm 16 - Psalm 16:8-11

Sun 12/21/2025

Mon 12/22/2025 Exodus 31 1 Cor. 13 1 Cor. 13:8-13 

Tues 12/23/2025 Exodus 32 1 Cor. 14 1 Cor. 14:1-3

Wed 12/24/2025 Exodus 33 1 Cor. 15 1 Cor. 15:1-11

Thur 12/25/2025 Exodus 34 1 Cor. 16 1 Cor. 16:21-24

Fri 12/26/2025 Exodus 35 2 Cor. 1 2 Cor. 1:3-5

Sat 12/27/2025 Psalm 17 - Psalm 17:6-9

Sun 12/28/2025

Mon 12/29/2025 Exodus 36 2 Cor. 2 2 Cor. 2:12-13 

Tues 12/30/2025 Exodus 37 2 Cor. 3 2 Cor. 3:18

Wed 12/31/2025 Exodus 38 2 Cor. 4 2 Cor. 4:16-18

 Community
Bible Reading Plan

FALL 2025

“Oh how I love your law!
It is my meditation all the day.”

Psalm 119:97

December

“Remember that it is not hasty reading, but
serious meditation on holy and heavenly
truths, that makes them prove sweet and
profitable to the soul. It is not the mere

touching of the flower by the bee that gathers
honey, but her abiding for a time on the

flower that draws out the sweet. It is not he
that reads most, but he that meditates most,
that will prove to be the choicest, sweetest,

wisest and strongest Christian.”

- Thomas Brooks

Inductive
Bible Study Method:

Observe - Look at what
God’s Word is saying.

Interpret - Learn what
God’s Word is teaching.

Apply - Live what God’s
Word is commanding.



Day Date OT Chapter NT Chapter Meditation

Mon 9/1/2025 Genesis 1 Luke 1 Luke 1:1-4

Tues 9/2/2025 Genesis 2 Luke 2 Luke 2:41-52

Wed 9/3/2025 Genesis 3 Luke 3 Luke 3:21-22

Thur 9/4/2025 Genesis 4 Luke 4 Luke 4:38-41

Fri 9/5/2025 Genesis 5 Luke 5 Luke 5:27-32

Sat 9/6/2025 Psalm 1 - Psalm 1:1-3

Sun 9/7/2025

Mon 9/8/2025 Genesis 6 Luke 6 Luke 6:32-36

Tues 9/9/2025 Genesis 7 Luke 7 Luke 7:11-17

Wed 9/10/2025 Genesis 8 Luke 8 Luke 8:22-25

Thur 9/11/2025 Genesis 9 Luke 9 Luke 9:23-27

Fri 9/12/2025 Genesis 10 Luke 10 Luke 10:38-42

Sat 9/13/2025 Psalm 2 - Psalm 2:10-12

Sun 9/14/2025

Mon 9/15/2025 Genesis 11 Luke 11 Luke 11:5-13

Tues 9/16/2025 Genesis 12 Luke 12 Luke 12:32-34

Wed 9/17/2025 Genesis 13 Luke 13 Luke 13:18-21

Thur 9/18/2025 Genesis 14 Luke 14 Luke 14:1-6

Fri 9/19/2025 Genesis 15 Luke 15 Luke 15:1-7

Sat 9/20/2025 Psalm 3 - Psalm 3:1-3

Sun 9/21/2025

Mon 9/22/2025 Genesis 16 Luke 16 Luke 16:10-13

Tues 9/23/2025 Genesis 17 Luke 17 Luke 17:11-19

Wed 9/24/2025 Genesis 18 Luke 18 Luke 18:15-17

Thur 9/25/2025 Genesis 19 Luke 19 Luke 19:1-10

Fri 9/26/2025 Genesis 20 Luke 20 Luke 20:27-40

Sat 9/27/2025 Psalm 4 - Psalm 4:1, 7-8

Sun 9/28/2025

Mon 9/29/2025 Genesis 21 Luke 21 Luke 21:1-4

Tues 9/30/2025 Genesis 22 Luke 22 Luke 22:24-27

September October
Day Date OT Chapter NT Chapter Meditation

Wed 10/1/2025 Genesis 23 Luke 23 Luke 23:32-43

Thur 10/2/2025 Genesis 24 Luke 24 Luke 24:13-27

Fri 10/3/2025 Genesis 25 Acts 1 Acts 1:6-11

Sat 10/4/2025 Psalm 5 - Psalm 5:4-7

Sun 10/5/2025

Mon 10/6/2025 Genesis 26 Acts 2 Acts 2:42-47

Tues 10/7/2025 Genesis 27 Acts 3 Acts 3:1-0

Wed 10/8/2025 Genesis 28 Acts 4 Acts 4:32-35

Thur 10/9/2025 Genesis 29 Acts 5 Acts 5:12-16

Fri 10/10/2025 Genesis 30 Acts 6 Acts 6:1-7

Sat 10/11/2025 Psalm 6 - Psalm 6:1-4

Sun 10/12/2025

Mon 10/13/2025 Genesis 31 Acts 7 Acts 7:51-60

Tues 10/14/2025 Genesis 32 Acts 8 Acts 8:1-3

Wed 10/15/2025 Genesis 33 Acts 9 Acts 9:1-9

Thur 10/16/2025 Genesis 34 Acts 10 Acts 10:34-43

Fri 10/17/2025 Genesis 35 Acts 11 Acts 11:19-26

Sat 10/18/2025 Psalm 7 - Psalm 7:10-13

Sun 10/19/2025

Mon 10/20/2025 Genesis 36 Acts 12 Acts 12:20-24

Tues 10/21/2025 Genesis 37 Acts 13 Acts 13:1-3

Wed 10/22/2025 Genesis 38 Acts 14 Acts 14:19-23

Thur 10/23/2025 Genesis 39 Acts 15 Acts 15:36-41

Fri 10/24/2025 Genesis 40 Acts 16 Acts 16:25-40

Sat 10/25/2025 Psalm 8 - Psalm 8:3-6

Sun 10/26/2025

Mon 10/27/2025 Genesis 41 Acts 17 Acts 17:10-12

Tues 10/28/2025 Genesis 42 Acts 18 Acts 18:24-28

Wed 10/29/2025 Genesis 43 Acts 19 Acts 19:11-20

Thur 10/30/2025 Genesis 44 Acts 20 Acts 20:17-24

Fri 10/31/2025 Genesis 45 Acts 21 Acts 21:10-14

November
Day Date OT Chapter NT Chapter Meditation

Sat 11/1/2025 Psalm 9 - Psalm 9:1-2

Sun 11/2/2025

Mon 11/3/2025 Genesis 46 Acts 22 Acts 22:22-29

Tues 11/4/2025 Genesis 47 Acts 23 Acts 23:6-11

Wed 11/5/2025 Genesis 48 Acts 24 Acts 24:10-16

Thur 11/6/2025 Genesis 49 Acts 25 Acts 25:1-12

Fri 11/7/2025 Genesis 50 Acts 26 Acts 26:12-18

Sat 11/8/2025 Psalm 10 - Psalm 10:12-18

Sun 11/9/2025

Mon 11/10/2025 Exodus 1 Acts 27 Acts 27:21-26

Tues 11/11/2025 Exodus 2 Acts 28 Acts 28:1-10

Wed 11/12/2025 Exodus 3 Romans 1 Rom. 1:11-17

Thur 11/13/2025 Exodus 4 Romans 2 Rom. 2:1-5

Fri 11/14/2025 Exodus 5 Romans 3 Rom. 3:20-26

Sat 11/15/2025 Psalm 11 Psalm 11:4-5

Sun 11/16/2025

Mon 11/17/2025 Exodus 6 Romans 4 Rom. 4:3-8

Tues 11/18/2025 Exodus 7 Romans 5 Rom. 5:1-5

Wed 11/19/2025 Exodus 8 Romans 6 Rom. 6:5-11

Thur 11/20/2025 Exodus 9 Romans 7 Rom. 7:21-25

Fri 11/21/2025 Exodus 10 Romans 8 Rom. 8:31-39

Sat 11/22/2025 Psalm 12 Psalm 12:5-6

Sun 11/23/2025

Mon 11/24/2025 Exodus 11 Romans 9 Rom. 9:30-33

Tues 11/25/2025 Exodus 12 Romans 10 Rom. 10:13-15

Wed 11/26/2025 Exodus 13 Romans 11 Rom. 11:33-36

Thur 11/27/2025 Exodus 14 Romans 12 Rom. 12:1-2

Fri 11/28/2025 Exodus 15 Romans 13 Rom. 13:8-10

Sat 11/29/2025 Psalm 13 Psalm 13:1-6

Sun 11/30/2025


